## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Kathy Glaser, Director of Finance & Administration Phone: 812-421-2212 Email: kglaser@exploreevansville.com



## Evansville-Vanderburgh County Convention & Visitors Commission Notice of Executive Sessions

**Evansville, IN – January 24, 2025** – The Evansville-Vanderburgh County Convention & Visitors Commission and Evansville Convention & Visitors Bureau, Inc. (collectively "Commission") will hold an Executive Sessions on Tuesday, January 28, 2025 from 1:30 pm to 4:45 pm; January 29, 2025 from 8:30 am to 11:45 am; and Friday, January 31, 2025 from 1:45 pm to 3:15 pm. The Executive Sessions will be conducted virtually pursuant to I.C. 5-14-1.5 regarding personnel matters involving confidential information. There will be no votable actions taken at this meeting.

###

## About Explore Evansville (Evansville-Vanderburgh County Convention & Visitors Bureau)

Explore Evansville (ECVB) is a 501(c)(3) destination management organization that serves as the official sales and marketing agency for tourism in Evansville, Indiana and Vanderburgh County. Explore Evansville is dedicated to marketing and supporting local hotels and attractions and enhancing the area's economy by selling the region as a premier destination for conventions, meetings, sports events, leisure, and business. Additionally, Explore Evansville operates the Evansville Sports Complex, a state-of-the-art, multi-use sports facility, home to Deaconess Sports Park and Goebel Soccer Complex. For more information, visit <u>exploreevansville.com</u>.